

## GRAND COMMANDERY KNIGHTS TEMPLAR OF INDIANA

## **Bulletin No. 7 Ellington**

April 26, 2023

## Membership Crusader Jacket Award

As an additional way of rewarding a Sir Knight for their efforts in the recruitment of New Sir Knights the Grand Commandery is reinstituting The Crusader Jacket Award Program, this Program resulted in an increase in membership and was a very well received by the Sir Knights.

The details of the Program are as follows:

- If you are a top line signer of 10 petitions with the New Sir Knights knighted Between April 1<sup>st</sup> 2023 and March 31<sup>st</sup> 2024, and the Recorder has entered the information into MMS, you will receive a Crusader jacket.
- If you are the Eminent Commander and your Commandery has a net gain in membership of 5 Sir Knights you also will receive a jacket.
- The Crusader Jackets will be awarded to the Sir Knights at the 2023/2024 Grand Conclave.
- The Crusader Jacket is an Award of the Grand Commandery Knights Templar of Indiana and the ONLY Vendor selected by the Grand Commandery may issue items with this logo. The Crusader Logo may not be copied or reproduced for sale or use in the State of Indiana by any Sir Knight or Business without the express consent of the Grand Commandery of Indiana and the Authorized Vendor.

This Bulletin shall be read at the first Stated Conclave of each Constituent Commanderyfollowing its receipt and be made a part of the minutes.

Given under my hand and seal this 26th day of April, A.D. 2023 A.O. 905.

Fraternally Yours in His Name,

Randal P. Ellington

Randal P. Ellington, GPE Right Eminent Grand Commander

ATTESTED:

Edward E Fodrea



Edward E Fodrea KCT, PGC, Grand Recorder